

The Journal of World Intellectual Property-Invitation to review

1 message

Alexandra Giannopoulou <onbehalfof@manuscriptcentral.com> Reply-To: a.giannopoulou@uva.nl

Mon, May 11, 2020 at 3:20 PM

To: rahmah.arifin@gmail.com, rahmah@fh.unair.ac.id

We recognise that the impact of the COVID-19 pandemic may affect your ability to return your review to us within the requested timeframe. If this is the case, please let us know.

11-May-2020

Dear Dr. Rahmah:

Manuscript ID JWIP-04-2020-0029 entitled "Assessment of Geographical Indications with special reference to Agriculture in India" has been submitted to The Journal of World Intellectual Property.

On behalf of Dr. Andres Guadamuz, Editor-in-Chief of The Journal of World Intellectual Property, I am writing to invite you to review (anonymously) this manuscript. The abstract appears at the end of this email.

We ask reviewers to submit a short review (1-2 pages) to us within 21 days answering the following four questions:

- 1. Is the manuscript making an original and/or useful contribution?
- 2. Is the research sufficiently thorough and up-to-date?
- 3. Would you recommend publication with or without modifications?
- 4. Would you recommend major modifications and resubmission to peer review?

If you are able to review simply click the agreed link below to automatically register your reply with our online manuscript submission and review system. If you are unavailable to review, please respond via return email. We would also greatly appreciate any suggestions that you may have for alternative reviewers.

*** PLEASE NOTE: This is a two-step process. After clicking on the link, you will be directed to a webpage to confirm. ***

Agreed: https://mc.manuscriptcentral.com/jwip?URL_MASK=6192d3047203447eb6d810b14fdbd983

If you agree to review this manuscript, you will be notified via email about how to access Manuscript Central, our online manuscript submission and review system. You will then have access to the manuscript and reviewer instructions in your Reviewer Center.

I realize that our expert reviewers greatly contribute to the high standards of the Journal, and I thank you for your present and/or future participation. I look forward to a favourable response to our request.

Our reviewers now have the opportunity to opt-in to receive recognition for their review contributions at Publons.com. Publons allows you to track, verify and showcase your review work and expertise without compromising anonymity. You can read more about the Publons service at https://publons.com/in/wiley/.

Yours very truly,

Alexandra

Dr. Alexandra Giannopoulou Associate Editor, The Journal of World Intellectual Property a.giannopoulou@uva.nl

https://mc.manuscriptcentral.com/jwip http://www.blackwellpublishing.com/journal.asp?ref=1422-2213

MANUSCRIPT DETAILS

TITLE: Assessment of Geographical Indications with special reference to Agriculture in India

ABSTRACT: The new National IPR Policy came in the year of 2016 which focused to strengthen the IPR framework in the country. It has seven objectives to create public awareness about economic, social and cultural benefits of IPRs among all sections of the society. In this context, Geographical Indications emerged as one of the important forms of Intellectual Property Rights (IPRs). Therefore, the objectives of the paper are to assess the current scenario of Geographical Indications (GIs) especially to agriculture in India, and also highlights the policy challenges in the use and registration of Agricultural Products under the Geographical Indications of Goods (Registration and Protection) Act 1999. Further, the method of study is based on the secondary data which is collected from Geographical Indication Registry India. Findings: the study shows that the number of registrations is increased in agriculture in the last few years. It contributes 30 percent of total GI Products.

By submitting a manuscript to or reviewing for this publication, your name, email address, and affiliation, and other contact details the publication might require, will be used for the regular operations of the publication, including, when necessary, sharing with the publisher (Wiley) and partners for production and publication. The publication and the publisher recognize the importance of protecting the personal information collected from users in the operation of these services, and have practices in place to ensure that steps are taken to maintain the security, integrity, and privacy of the personal data collected and processed. You can learn more at https://authorservices.wiley.com/statements/data-protection-policy.html. In case you don't want to be contacted by this publication again, please send an email to https://authorservices.wiley.com/statements/data-protection-policy.html. In case you don't want to be contacted by this